



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 18102/2025, CM APPL. 74893/2025 & CM APPL. 74894/2025**

**ALKESH TACKER HUF REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA
ALKESH TACKER**

Through: Mr. Kanishk Rana, Adv.
(9999836090)

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Through: Mr. Ram Kumar, SPC with Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv. for UoI
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

.....Respondents

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **28.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh is on an official visit.
3. List on 16th December, 2025 in the supplementary list.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 28, 2025