



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18102/2025 & CM APPL. 74893/2025**

**ALKESH TACKER HUF REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA
ALKESH TACKER**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanishk Rana, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ram Kumar and Mr. Gaurav,
Advocate for R-1
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD with Ms. Rashi
Aggarwal , Advocates for R-2 and R-
3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 13th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ay