



\$~59

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC010949922025

+

W.P.(C) 18102/2025 and CM APPL. 74893/2025

ALKESH TACKER HUF REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA
ALKESH TACKERPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kanishk Rana, Ms. Nisha
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Panwar SPC with Mr.
Tanishq Panwar, Ms. Arushi A
Panwar, Mr. Kartik Magoo, Mr.
Nikhil Goel, Mr. Sahej
Sawhney, Ms. Twisha, Advs.
for R-1.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv. for UOI.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel
Counsel (Civil-GNCTD) for R-
2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

1. As per the report of the Registry, Respondent No. 2 has not filed the Counter-Affidavit.
2. If delay is the only reason, the Registry is directed to place the Counter-Affidavit filed by Respondent No.2 on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 03.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 13, 2026

jai/pal